
Official Box Score - Final
IU Indy at Troy
02/13/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

IU Indy 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 3 3

Troy 2 1 2 1 0 5 11 12 1 6

Win: Holt,Mya (2-1) Loss: Holman,Alexa (0-1) Save: Banks,Emma (1)

IU Indy 3 (3-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

25 Blackwell,Adeline SS 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
7  McPhearson,Paige LF 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15  Kable,Molly 3B 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1
31  Cowan,Kennedy RF 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
5  Dickerson,Callie 1B 2 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 0
34 Candler,Tori DH 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Pfieffer,Kinsey (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

21  Dominion,Pallas 2B 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1
44 Powell,Ana C 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 1
13  DelaCruz,Kalilah (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rosenbaum,Reese (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Munson,Mae CF 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
23 Holman,Alexa P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
1  Phariss,Clara (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9  Parks,Sidney (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 3 4 2 2 5 17 5 3 3

BATTING

SF: Kable.

Team RISP: 1-1.

Troy 11 (6-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

12  Howard,McKinnon LF 3 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
18  Boswell,Makaley 2B 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
66 Huffman,Kiley RF 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
8  Cunningham,Ella DH 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 White,Amity (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Motes,Dailynn SS 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 0 1
44 Tidmore,Mia (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Rochinski,Kalee C 2 2 2 0 2 0 5 0 0 0
29 Lawrence,Jasmine (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Loftis,Megan CF 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
21  Ivey,Presley (PH) 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

10  Munson,Kamryn 3B 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
4  Kirby,Lydia (PH/3B) 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

15  Jenkins,Sophia 1B 3 0 0 1 0 0 9 0 0 2
25 Holt,Mya P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Banks,Emma (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 11 12 10 8 2 18 9 1 6

BATTING

2B: Howard [1] (off Holman); Boswell [6] (off Holman); Huffman [5] (off Phariss);

Cunningham [5] (off Holman). 3B: Huffman [1] (off Phariss); Motes [1] (off Holman).

TB: Howard 3; Boswell 3; Huffman 5; Cunningham 3; Motes 3. 2-Out RBI: Loftis;

Boswell; Cunningham; Motes. SH: Loftis. SF: Jenkins; Cunningham.

Team RISP: 6-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Howard [5]; Boswell [3]; Kirby [1]; Huffman [2]. CS: White [1].

FIELDING

PB: Rochinski.

INDY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Holman,Alexa (L) 2.2 6 5 4 3 2 16 12 56 31

1  Phariss,Clara (3.2) 2.1 6 4 4 1 0 14 12 43 24

9  Parks,Sidney (6) 0.2 0 2 2 4 0 6 1 37 17

Totals 5.2 12 11 10 8 2 36 25 136 72

SFA: Holman; Parks. Inher. Rnrs: Phariss 1/1; Parks 1/1.

GO-FO: Holman 2-3; Phariss 1-5; Parks 0-2.

TROY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Holt,Mya (W) 3.0 4 3 2 0 0 13 12 41 30

13 Banks,Emma (S) (4) 3.0 0 0 0 2 5 11 9 43 28

Totals 6.0 4 3 2 2 5 24 21 84 58

WP: Holt [1]. SFA: Holt.

GO-FO: Holt 8-1; Banks 1-3.

Umpires: HP: Wiley Bowling; 1B: Allen Lunceford; 2B: ; 3B: Jeremy Carter.

First Pitch:5:04 PM. Duration:1:55.
Attendance:387

Weather:Temp: 67F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
IU Indy at Troy
02/13/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

IU Indy 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 3 3

Troy 2 1 2 1 0 5 11 12 1 6

IU Indy starters:
25/ss/Blackwell,Adeline; 7/lf/McPhearson,Paige; 15/3b/Kable,Molly; 31/rf/Cowan,Kennedy; 5/1b/Dickerson,Callie; 34/dh/Candler,Tori;

21/2b/Dominion,Pallas; 44/c/Powell,Ana; 24/cf/Munson,Mae; 23/p/Holman,Alexa;

Troy starters:
12/lf/Howard,McKinnon; 18/2b/Boswell,Makaley; 66/rf/Huffman,Kiley; 8/dh/Cunningham,Ella; 9/ss/Motes,Dailynn; 26/c/Rochinski,Kalee;

14/cf/Loftis,Megan; 10/3b/Munson,Kamryn; 15/1b/Jenkins,Sophia; 25/p/Holt,Mya;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - INDY batting

Blackwell,Adeline grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFB).

McPhearson,Paige grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Kable,Molly grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 1st - Troy batting

Howard,McKinnon walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Boswell,Makaley popped up to third base putout by ss (1-0 B).

Howard,McKinnon stole second base, advanced to third base on a muffed throw by Dominion,Pallas (E4).

Huffman,Kiley walked (3-2 BBSBFB).

Huffman,Kiley stole second base.

Cunningham,Ella sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 BK); Howard,McKinnon scored; Huffman,Kiley advanced to third

base.

Motes,Dailynn tripled to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B); Huffman,Kiley scored.

Rochinski,Kalee walked (3-0 BBBB).

Loftis,Megan struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

INDY 0 0 0 0

Troy 2 1 1 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - INDY batting

Cowan,Kennedy grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Dickerson,Callie singled up the middle (0-2 FF).

Candler,Tori grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FFBF).

Dominion,Pallas grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 2nd - Troy batting

Munson,Kamryn struck out swinging (2-2 SBKFBS).

Jenkins,Sophia grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB).

Howard,McKinnon doubled to shallow left field (1-2 BFK).

Boswell,Makaley doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Howard,McKinnon scored from second base.

Boswell,Makaley stole third base.

Huffman,Kiley grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 FKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

INDY 0 1 0 1

Troy 1 2 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - INDY batting

Powell,Ana singled to right field (0-0).

INDY substitution: DelaCruz,Kalilah pinch running for Powell,Ana.

Munson,Mae reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KFB); DelaCruz,Kalilah out at second base, ss to 2b.

Blackwell,Adeline singled down the left field line (2-0 BB); Munson,Mae advanced to second base.

Blackwell,Adeline advanced to second base on a passed ball; Munson,Mae advanced to third base on a passed

ball.

McPhearson,Paige singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BSB); Munson,Mae scored; Blackwell,Adeline advanced

from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by Loftis,Megan (E8); McPhearson,Paige advanced
to second base on play and error.

McPhearson,Paige advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Kable,Molly sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 FB); McPhearson,Paige scored, unearned.

Cowan,Kennedy grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 3rd - Troy batting

INDY substitution: Powell,Ana replaces DelaCruz,Kalilah at c, batting 8th.

Cunningham,Ella doubled to right center (1-0 B).

Motes,Dailynn popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-0).

Troy substitution: White,Amity pinch running for Cunningham,Ella.

Rochinski,Kalee infield singled in the infield (2-1 BKB).

Rochinski,Kalee advanced to second base; White,Amity out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b.

Loftis,Megan singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Rochinski,Kalee scored from second base; Loftis,Megan
advanced from to third base on play and a throwing error by Munson,Mae (E8).

INDY pitching change: Phariss,Clara replaces Holman,Alexa.

Troy substitution: Kirby,Lydia pinch hitting for Munson,Kamryn.

Kirby,Lydia walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Kirby,Lydia stole second base; Loftis,Megan scored on a throwing error by Powell,Ana (E2), unearned.

Jenkins,Sophia lined out to 1b (2-1 BFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

INDY 3 3 1 0

Troy 2 3 2 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - INDY batting

Troy substitution: Cunningham,Ella replaces White,Amity at dh, batting 4th.

Troy position change: Kirby,Lydia remains in the game at 3b

Troy pitching change: Banks,Emma replaces Holt,Mya.

Dickerson,Callie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Candler,Tori fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

Dominion,Pallas struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Powell,Ana struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK).

Bottom of 4th - Troy batting

Howard,McKinnon grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB).

Boswell,Makaley popped up to 2b (0-0).

Huffman,Kiley tripled to left center (3-1 FBBB).

Cunningham,Ella singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Huffman,Kiley scored.

Motes,Dailynn flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

INDY 0 0 0 1

Troy 1 2 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - INDY batting

Munson,Mae struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS).

Blackwell,Adeline popped up to 3b (0-2 KSFF).

McPhearson,Paige walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Kable,Molly flied out to left center putout by lf (0-2 FF).

Bottom of 5th - Troy batting

Rochinski,Kalee singled up the middle (0-0).

Troy substitution: Lawrence,Jasmine pinch running for Rochinski,Kalee.

Loftis,Megan sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Lawrence,Jasmine advanced to second base.

Kirby,Lydia lined out to rf (2-1 BBK); Lawrence,Jasmine advanced to third base.

Jenkins,Sophia lined out to rf (2-2 BKKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

INDY 0 0 0 1

Troy 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - INDY batting

Troy substitution: Rochinski,Kalee replaces Lawrence,Jasmine at c, batting 6th.

Cowan,Kennedy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Dickerson,Callie grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

INDY substitution: Pfieffer,Kinsey pinch hitting for Candler,Tori.

Pfieffer,Kinsey struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

Bottom of 6th - Troy batting

INDY position change: Pfieffer,Kinsey remains in the game at dh

INDY defensive substitution: Rosenbaum,Reese replaces Powell,Ana at c

Howard,McKinnon infield singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0).

Boswell,Makaley singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Howard,McKinnon advanced from first base to third base;

Boswell,Makaley advanced to second base on the throw.

Huffman,Kiley doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-1 SBB); Howard,McKinnon scored; Boswell,Makaley scored from

second base.

INDY pitching change: Parks,Sidney replaces Phariss,Clara.

Cunningham,Ella walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Troy substitution: Tidmore,Mia pinch hitting for Motes,Dailynn.

Tidmore,Mia flied out to lf (2-2 KKBB).

Rochinski,Kalee walked (3-2 KBSBFFFBFB); Huffman,Kiley advanced to third base; Cunningham,Ella advanced to
second base.

Troy substitution: Ivey,Presley pinch hitting for Loftis,Megan.

Ivey,Presley walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Huffman,Kiley scored; Cunningham,Ella advanced to third base;
Rochinski,Kalee advanced to second base.

Kirby,Lydia walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBFB); Cunningham,Ella scored; Rochinski,Kalee advanced to third base;
Ivey,Presley advanced to second base.

Jenkins,Sophia sacrifice fly to shallow center field putout by 2b, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Rochinski,Kalee scored;
Ivey,Presley advanced to third base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

INDY 0 0 0 0

Troy 5 3 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
IU Indy at Troy
02/13/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

IU Indy 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 3 3

Troy 2 1 2 1 0 5 11 12 1 6

IU Indy starters:
25/ss/Blackwell,Adeline; 7/lf/McPhearson,Paige; 15/3b/Kable,Molly; 31/rf/Cowan,Kennedy; 5/1b/Dickerson,Callie; 34/dh/Candler,Tori;

21/2b/Dominion,Pallas; 44/c/Powell,Ana; 24/cf/Munson,Mae; 23/p/Holman,Alexa;

Troy starters:
12/lf/Howard,McKinnon; 18/2b/Boswell,Makaley; 66/rf/Huffman,Kiley; 8/dh/Cunningham,Ella; 9/ss/Motes,Dailynn; 26/c/Rochinski,Kalee;

14/cf/Loftis,Megan; 10/3b/Munson,Kamryn; 15/1b/Jenkins,Sophia; 25/p/Holt,Mya;

Bottom of 1st - Troy batting

Howard,McKinnon walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Boswell,Makaley popped up to third base putout by ss (1-0 B).

Howard,McKinnon stole second base, advanced to third base on a muffed throw by Dominion,Pallas (E4).

Huffman,Kiley walked (3-2 BBSBFB).

Huffman,Kiley stole second base.

Cunningham,Ella sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 BK); Howard,McKinnon scored; Huffman,Kiley advanced to third base.

Motes,Dailynn tripled to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B); Huffman,Kiley scored.

Rochinski,Kalee walked (3-0 BBBB).

Loftis,Megan struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - Troy batting

Munson,Kamryn struck out swinging (2-2 SBKFBS).

Jenkins,Sophia grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB).

Howard,McKinnon doubled to shallow left field (1-2 BFK).

Boswell,Makaley doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Howard,McKinnon scored from second base.

Boswell,Makaley stole third base.

Huffman,Kiley grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 FKF).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - INDY batting

Powell,Ana singled to right field (0-0).

INDY substitution: DelaCruz,Kalilah pinch running for Powell,Ana.

Munson,Mae reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KFB); DelaCruz,Kalilah out at second base, ss to 2b.

Blackwell,Adeline singled down the left field line (2-0 BB); Munson,Mae advanced to second base.

Blackwell,Adeline advanced to second base on a passed ball; Munson,Mae advanced to third base on a passed ball.



McPhearson,Paige singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BSB); Munson,Mae scored; Blackwell,Adeline advanced from second base, scored on play

and a throwing error by Loftis,Megan (E8); McPhearson,Paige advanced to second base on play and error.

McPhearson,Paige advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Kable,Molly sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 FB); McPhearson,Paige scored, unearned.

Cowan,Kennedy grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KK).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - Troy batting

INDY substitution: Powell,Ana replaces DelaCruz,Kalilah at c, batting 8th.

Cunningham,Ella doubled to right center (1-0 B).

Motes,Dailynn popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-0).

Troy substitution: White,Amity pinch running for Cunningham,Ella.

Rochinski,Kalee infield singled in the infield (2-1 BKB).

Rochinski,Kalee advanced to second base; White,Amity out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b.

Loftis,Megan singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Rochinski,Kalee scored from second base; Loftis,Megan advanced from to third base on

play and a throwing error by Munson,Mae (E8).

INDY pitching change: Phariss,Clara replaces Holman,Alexa.

Troy substitution: Kirby,Lydia pinch hitting for Munson,Kamryn.

Kirby,Lydia walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Kirby,Lydia stole second base; Loftis,Megan scored on a throwing error by Powell,Ana (E2), unearned.

Jenkins,Sophia lined out to 1b (2-1 BFB).

2 R, 3 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - Troy batting

Howard,McKinnon grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB).

Boswell,Makaley popped up to 2b (0-0).

Huffman,Kiley tripled to left center (3-1 FBBB).

Cunningham,Ella singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Huffman,Kiley scored.

Motes,Dailynn flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - Troy batting

INDY position change: Pfieffer,Kinsey remains in the game at dh

INDY defensive substitution: Rosenbaum,Reese replaces Powell,Ana at c

Howard,McKinnon infield singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0).

Boswell,Makaley singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Howard,McKinnon advanced from first base to third base; Boswell,Makaley advanced to second
base on the throw.

Huffman,Kiley doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-1 SBB); Howard,McKinnon scored; Boswell,Makaley scored from second base.

INDY pitching change: Parks,Sidney replaces Phariss,Clara.

Cunningham,Ella walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Troy substitution: Tidmore,Mia pinch hitting for Motes,Dailynn.

Tidmore,Mia flied out to lf (2-2 KKBB).



Rochinski,Kalee walked (3-2 KBSBFFFBFB); Huffman,Kiley advanced to third base; Cunningham,Ella advanced to second base.

Troy substitution: Ivey,Presley pinch hitting for Loftis,Megan.

Ivey,Presley walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Huffman,Kiley scored; Cunningham,Ella advanced to third base; Rochinski,Kalee advanced to second
base.

Kirby,Lydia walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBFB); Cunningham,Ella scored; Rochinski,Kalee advanced to third base; Ivey,Presley advanced to second
base.

Jenkins,Sophia sacrifice fly to shallow center field putout by 2b, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Rochinski,Kalee scored; Ivey,Presley advanced to third
base.

5 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



IU Indy at Troy
02/13/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

IU Indy 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 3 3

Troy 2 1 2 1 0 5 11 12 1 6

IU INDY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #25 Blackwell, Adeline ss 3 1 1 0

2 #7 McPhearson, Paige lf 2 1 1 1

3 #15 Kable, Molly 3b 2 0 0 1

4 #31 Cowan, Kennedy rf 3 0 0 0

5 #5 Dickerson, Callie 1b 2 0 1 0

6 #16 Pfieffer, Kinsey
#34 Candler, Tori

dh 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #21 Dominion, Pallas 2b 2 0 0 0

8 #33 Rosenbaum, Reese
#13 Dela Cruz, Kalilah

#44 Powell, Ana

c 0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

9 #24 Munson, Mae cf 2 1 0 0

Totals 21 3 4 2
Runs 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
Hits 0 1 3 0 0 0 4
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 0 1 1 0 3

INDY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Holman,Alexa (L) 2.2 6 5 4 3 2 16 12 56 31
1  Phariss,Clara (3.2) 2.1 6 4 4 1 0 14 12 43 24
9  Parks,Sidney (6) 0.2 0 2 2 4 0 6 1 37 17

Totals 5.2 12 11 10 8 2 36 25 136 72

SFA: Holman; Parks. Inher. Rnrs: Phariss 1/1; Parks 1/1.

GO-FO: Holman 2-3; Phariss 1-5; Parks 0-2.
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IU Indy at Troy
02/13/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

IU Indy 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 3 3

Troy 2 1 2 1 0 5 11 12 1 6

TROY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #12 Howard, McKinnon lf 3 3 2 0

2 #18 Boswell, Makaley 2b 4 1 2 1

3 #66 Huffman, Kiley rf 3 3 2 2

4 #8 Cunningham, Ella
#33 White, Amity

dh 2

0

1

0

2

0

2

0

5 #44 Tidmore, Mia
#9 Motes, Dailynn

PH 1

3

0

0

0

1

0

1

6 #26 Rochinski, Kalee
#29 Lawrence, Jasmine

c 2

0

2

0

2

0

0

0

7 #21 Ivey, Presley
#14 Loftis, Megan

PH 0

2

0

1

0

1

1

1

8 #4 Kirby, Lydia
#10 Munson, Kamryn

3b 1

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

9 #15 Jenkins, Sophia 1b 3 0 0 1

Totals 25 11 12 10
Runs 2 1 2 1 0 5 11
Hits 1 2 3 2 1 3 12
Errors 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
LOB 2 1 1 1 1 0 6

TROY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Holt,Mya (W) 3.0 4 3 2 0 0 13 12 41 30
13 Banks,Emma (S) (4) 3.0 0 0 0 2 5 11 9 43 28

Totals 6.0 4 3 2 2 5 24 21 84 58

WP: Holt [1]. SFA: Holt.

GO-FO: Holt 8-1; Banks 1-3.
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